504885805 04/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4932546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANAZAWA MEDICAL UNIVERSITY	04/09/2018
KANAZAWA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	04/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICORNET LABORATORY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	10-1, OTANA-CHO 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIKUSA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI	
City:	AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	464-0835	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D717953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560
Email: ecullity@gtpp.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL J. KROON, JR.

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIP024D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. KROON, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kroon, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=NIP024D-ASSIGNMENT-iCorNet_KNA-4A-DUS#page1.tif source=NIP024D-ASSIGNMENT-iCorNet_KNA-4A-DUS#page2.tif source=NIP024D-ASSIGNMENT-iCorNet_KNA-4A-DUS#page3.tif

PATENT 504885805 REEL: 045635 FRAME: 0730

Docket No.: NIP024D Serial No.: 29/464,833 Filing Date: August 21, 2013

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KANAZAWA MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a university organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 1-

1 Daigaku, Uchinada-machi, Kahoku-gun, Ishikawa 920-0293, Japan, and KANAZAWA

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an institute organized and existing under and by virtue of

the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 7-1 Ohgigaoka, Nonoichi-shi, Ishikawa

921-8501, Japan (hereinafter "Assignors"), own certain new and useful invention(s) disclosed in

the application for Letters Patent of the United States assigned application serial number

29/464,833, filed on August 21, 2013, now U.S. Patent No. D717953, and is entitled:

Cardiac Support Net

AND, WHEREAS, iCorNet Laboratory Co., Ltd. a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and having an office and place of business at 10-1,

Otana-cho 3-chome, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 464-0835, Japan, (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty, any regional patent offices and in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said

inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the

International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there

PATENT

REEL: 045635 FRAME: 0731

Docket No.: NIP024D Serial No.: 29/464,833

Filing Date: August 21, 2013

Page 2 of 3

from; and hereby further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights and

remedies under such application or any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter Patent for the

aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignor and

our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other

instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments

and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives

all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all

legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more

effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, the rights,

titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to

be;

AND, furthermore, the Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors

and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights

and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 045635 FRAME: 0732 Docket No.: NIP024D Serial No.: 29/464,833 Filing Date: August 21, 2013

Signed:

Print Name:

Kanazawa Medical

University

Print Name:

Signed:

oshiahi abita

Chairman, Board of Directors

Title:

Toshiaki AKITA

Title:

President

iCorNet Laboratory Co., Ltd. 10-1, Otana-cho 3-chome,

Chikusa-ku,

Nagoya-shi, Aichi 464-0835,

Japan

Signed:

Print Name:

Toshio IZUMIYA

Title:

Chairman, Board of Directors

Kanazawa Technology Institute

of

Executed this day 9th of April , 2018

Executed this day 9th of April

PATENT

REEL: 045635 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 04/25/2018